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American Legion Baseball

Western Regional Tournament

Stadium — Surprise Sports Complex
Host — Post 29, Glendale, AZ
Local Chairman — Rollin Kohrs
(rkohrs2133@msn.com)

Date/Pairings
Thursday - August 8
NV Champ vs. NM Champ
CO Champ vs. TX Champ
UT Champ vs. AZ Champ
CA Champ vs. Host Team
Friday - August 9
Loser Game 1 vs. Loser Game 3
Loser Game 2 vs. Loser Game 4
Winner Game 1 vs. Winner Game 3
Winner Game 2 vs. Winner Game 4

Saturday - August 10
Winner Game 6 vs. Loser Game 7

Winner Game 5 vs. Loser Game 8
Winner Game 7 vs. Winner Game 8

Sunday - August 11
Winner Game 9 vs. Loser Game 11
(See Note 1 below)
Winner Game 10 vs. Winner Game 11
(See Note 1 below)

Monday - August 12
Winner Game 12 vs. Winner Game 13
(See Note 2 below)
(If necessary) Fifteen games will be needed
if Winner Game 11 loses Game 13 or Winner
Game 12 wins Game 14

www.baseball.legion.org

Time

9:00 a.m.
Doubleheader
5:00 p.m.
Doubleheader

9:00 a.m.
Doubleheader
5:00 p.m.
Doubleheader

9:00 a.m.

12:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

1:00 p.m.

Note 1: Pairings for Game 12 & 13 will not match previous opponents against each other unless absolutely necessary.
(Tournament Director has further instructions).

Note 2: If three teams remain after Game 13, the winner of Game 11 automatically draws the Bye for Game 14.
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